SIERRA VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 21-02

ADOPTION OF 2021-2022 BUDGETS

Establishing the Budgets for the 2021-2022 Fiscal Year for the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District is authorized to set and approve a District budget for the year 2021-2022, and;

WHEREAS, the District staff prepared a draft budget for the year 2021-2022 the Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the Budget to be established for said District.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District hereby approves and adopts the 2021-2022 Budget as presented by staff in the amount of \$79,800.00 for the District's general fund and \$1,034,689.00 for the District's grant fund.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District on June 21, 2021 by the following vote:

ΔVFS.	DIRECTORS:
AILS.	DIRECTORS.
NOES:	
ABSEN	
	that the above Resolution was adopted and passed by the Board of Directors on the date ed above. I further certify that the agenda with this item for action was posted as required by
Einen G	randi n, Board of Directors
Jenny G	ant
Board (lerk